
1 Abbot’s Hospital  GU1 3AJ

2 Big Swing Showcase at the Castle GU1 3PX

3 Guildford Castle GU1 3SX

4 Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP

6 Guildford House GU1 3AJ

7 Guildford Institute GU1 4LH

9 Guildford Museum, GU1 3UA

10 Guildford Quaker Meeting House GU1 4LH

11 Guildford United Reform Church GU2 4BS

5 Guildhall GU1 3AA

12 Henry Peak Walk (starts Tunsgate Arch) GU1 3AA

13 Heritage Bus Rides (from Bus Station) GU1 4YP

14 Historic vehicles, Guildford High Street GU1 3Q

15 Holy Trinity Church Guildford GU1 3HJ

Friday 12th Sept Saturday 13th Sept Sunday 14th Sept Sunday 21st Sept

8 New Orleans Jazz in Abbot’s Hospital Courtyard

17 Re-inactors Guildford Castle GU1 3SX

18 Royal Grammar School Guildford GU1 3BB

19 St Mary’s Church Guildford GU1 3UP

20 St Nicolas Church & Tower and Loseley Chapel GU2 4AW

22 Treadwheel Crane GU1 4EH

23 Surrey Federation of Women’s Institutes - Friary Street GU2 9JX

24 Yvonne Arnaud Theatre GU1 3UX

Please visit the Heritageopendays.org.uk for full details. Some venues require booking. See overleaf for details

23

24

20

9

19

13

2

17

10

18

15

14

12

3

5
6

1

7

11

High Street

Q
u

arry Street

North Street

A
28

1

A
310

0

Friary Street

22

Bus 
Station

C
o

m
m

ercial R
o

ad

Leapale Road

H
aydon Place

Ward Street

Upper High 

Street

Sydenham Road

Stre
et

Castle
Please scan 
the QR code 
for full details

8

12 -21 
September 

2025

4

Guildford
Town 

Centre



Guildford Town Centre Heritage Open Days, Friday 12th September to Sunday 21st September 2025 

No. Event title Prebook Fri 12/9/25 Sat 13/9/25 Sun 14/9/25 Other Notes 
1 Abbot's Hospital  GU1 3AJ No 11am to 3pm 11am to 3pm
2 Big Swing Showcase at the Castle GU1 3PX No 2pm to 5pm

3 Guildford Castle GU1 3SX No
12noon to 
4.30pm 10am to 4.30pm

4 Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP Yes for tour 10am to 4pm

www.guildford-
cathedral.org/events/boxoffi
ce 01483 547881.

6 Guildford House GU1 3AJ Yes preferred
10am to 
4.30pm 10am to 4.30pm

Last entry 4pm, Tours 12/9 
12.15pm to 12.55pm and 
2.15pm to 2.55pm. 13/9 tours 
10.15am to 10.55am and 
12.15am to 12.55pm

7 Guildford Institute GU1 4LH Yes for talk 10am to 4pm - Library

2pm to 4pm - Talk: 
Railways in 
Guildford www.guildford-institute.org.uk.

8 Guildford Jazz presents New Orleans Jazz at Abbots Hospital GU1 3AJNo 21/9/25 - 2.15pm

9 Guildford Museum, GU1 3UA No

12noon to 
4.30pm (last 
entry 4.00pm)

10am to 4.30pm (last 
entry 4pm)

10 Guildford Quaker Meeting House GU1 4LH No 10am to 4pm 
11 Guildford United Reform Church GU2 4BS No 1pm to 5pm

5 Guildhall GU1 3AA No
12noon to 
4.30pm

12 Henry Peak Walk (starts Tunsgate Arch) GU1 3AA Preferred 2pm
Pre book Nick Bale 
07900293010 

13 Heritage Bus Rides (from Bus Station) GU1 4YP No 10.30am to 4.30pm 10.30 to 4.30pm Every 30 mins
14 Historic vehicles, Guildford High Street GU1 3QG No 10am to 6pm
15 Holy Trinity Church Guildford GU1 3HJ No 10am to 4pm 10am to 4pm 
17 Re-inactors Guildford Castle GU1 3SX No 10.30am to 5.30pm
18 Royal Grammar School Guildford GU1 3BB Yes on day 9am to 4pm

19 St Mary's Church Guildford GU1 3UP No 12noon to 4pm 10am to 4pm 12noon to 4pm

20 St Nicolas Church & Tower and Loseley Chapel GU2 4AW No 10am to 4pm
Tower tours 10.30am and 
11.30am.

23 Surrey Federation of Women's Institutes - GU2 9JX No 10am to 3pm

22 Treadwheel Crane GU1 4EH No 10.30am to 4pm

24 Yvonne Arnaud Theatre GU1 3UX No

Tours: 10am, 10.45am, 
11.30am and 12.15pm 
(last 45 mins)


