

	Event title	Prebook	Fri 12/9/25	Sat 13/9/25	Sun 14/9/25	Other	Notes
1	Abbot's Hospital GU1 3AJ	No	11am to 3pm	11am to 3pm			
2	Big Swing Showcase at the Castle GU1 3PX	No		2pm to 5pm			
3	Guildford Castle GU1 3SX	No	12noon to 4.30pm	10am to 4.30pm			
4	Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP	Yes for tour		10am to 4pm			www.guildford- cathedral.org/events/boxot ce 01483 547881.
6	Guildford House GU1 3AJ	Yes preferred	10am to 4.30pm	10am to 4.30pm			Last entry 4pm, Tours 12/9 12.15pm to 12.55pm and 2.15pm to 2.55pm. 13/9 tours 10.15am to 10.55am and 12.15am to 12.55pm
					2pm to 4pm - Talk:		
					Railways in		
7	Guildford Institute GU1 4LH	Yes for talk		10am to 4pm - Library	Guildford		www.guildford-institute.org.uk.
8	Guildford Jazz presents New Orleans Jazz at Abbots Hospital GU1 3A	No				21/9/25 - 2.15pm	
			12noon to 4.30pm (last	10am to 4.30pm (last			
9	Guildford Museum, GU1 3UA	No	entry 4.00pm)	entry 4pm)			
	Guildford Quaker Meeting House GU1 4LH	No		10am to 4pm			
11	Guildford United Reform Church GU2 4BS	No		1pm to 5pm			
5	Guildhall GU1 3AA	No	12noon to 4.30pm				
12	Henry Peak Walk (starts Tunsgate Arch) GU1 3AA	Preferred		2pm			Pre book Nick Bale 07900293010
13	Heritage Bus Rides (from Bus Station) GU1 4YP	No		10.30am to 4.30pm	10.30 to 4.30pm		Every 30 mins
14	Historic vehicles, Guildford High Street GU1 3QG	No		10am to 6pm			
15	Holy Trinity Church Guildford GU1 3HJ	No	10am to 4pm	10am to 4pm			
17	Re-inactors Guildford Castle GU1 3SX	No		10.30am to 5.30pm			
18	Royal Grammar School Guildford GU1 3BB	Yes on day		9am to 4pm			
19	St Mary's Church Guildford GU1 3UP	No	12noon to 4pm	10am to 4pm	12noon to 4pm		
20	St Nicolas Church & Tower and Loseley Chapel GU2 4AW	No		10am to 4pm			Tower tours 10.30am and 11.30am.
23	Surrey Federation of Women's Institutes - GU2 9JX	No		10am to 3pm			
22	Treadwheel Crane GU1 4EH	No		10.30am to 4pm			
24				Tours: 10am, 10.45am, 11.30am and 12.15pm			



